

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: Y Assign < Cert: Y
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 03/12/20 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 03/12/20 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
104	ER HOME GROUP LLC	09/05/18	Open		0.00 %	42,100.00
29	24 OAKLAND AVENUE	Outside				
	WEST CALDWELL, NJ	07006	2017			
18-00001	87 STEUBEN AVE		Tax	2,298.30	256.26	2,554.56
CLE01	CLEMENTE ENTERPRISES, LLC		Cost	51.09	0.00	51.09
			Total In Sale:			2,605.65
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
		Tax 09/07/18 18 1 J 074		2,495.03	0.00	5,100.68
		Tax 09/07/18 18 2 J 074		2,393.70	0.00	7,494.38
		Tax 09/07/18 18 3 J 074		2,948.35	0.00	10,442.73
		Tax 11/15/18 18 4 J 074		2,874.89	0.00	13,317.62
		Tax 12/31/18 18 4 J 076 YEP		673.17	0.00	13,990.79
		Tax 02/12/19 19 1 J 074		2,577.80	0.00	16,568.59
		Tax 05/16/19 19 2 J 074		2,582.93	0.00	19,151.52
		Tax 08/13/19 19 3 J 074		2,730.74	0.00	21,882.26
		Tax 11/13/19 19 4 J 074		2,756.07	0.00	24,638.33
		Tax 12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YR END PENALTY		695.91	0.00	25,334.24
		Tax 02/11/20 20 1 J 074		2,568.60	0.00	27,902.84
215	WESTERVELT ESTATE OF MARY L	10/30/90	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2	LAFAYETTE & NEWARK AVENUE	Municipal				
	WESTWOOD, N.J.	07675	1989			
x37	LAFAYETTE&NEWARK S		Tax	3,849.26	589.40	4,438.66
00001			Cost	88.78	0.00	88.78
			Total In Sale:			4,527.44
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
		Tax 02/01/97 97 1 J 061		46.69	0.00	4,574.13
		Tax 05/01/97 97 2 J 061		46.69	0.00	4,620.82
		Tax 08/01/97 97 3 J 061		51.19	0.00	4,672.01
		Tax 11/01/97 97 4 J 061		51.18	0.00	4,723.19
		Tax 02/01/98 98 1 J 061		48.94	0.00	4,772.13
		Tax 05/01/98 98 2 J 061		48.94	0.00	4,821.07
		Tax 08/01/98 98 3 J 061		49.69	0.00	4,870.76
		Tax 11/01/98 98 4 J 061		49.68	0.00	4,920.44
		Tax 02/01/99 99 1 J 061		49.32	0.00	4,969.76
		Tax 05/01/99 99 2 J 061		49.31	0.00	5,019.07

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
215	2	X37 WESTERVELT ESTATE OF MARY L		Continued		
		Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061		51.37	0.00 5,070.44
		Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061		51.00	0.00 5,121.44
		Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		50.00	0.00 5,171.44
		Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		50.00	0.00 5,221.44
		Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		52.75	0.00 5,274.19
		Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		52.00	0.00 5,326.19
		Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		51.19	0.00 5,377.38
		Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		51.19	0.00 5,428.57
		Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		54.62	0.00 5,483.19
		Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		53.00	0.00 5,536.19
		Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 TO LIEN		55.00	0.00 5,591.19
		Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 TO LIEN		55.00	0.00 5,646.19
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 TO LIEN		62.00	0.00 5,708.19
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 TO LIEN		62.00	0.00 5,770.19
		Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061 TRANS LIEN		53.00	0.00 5,823.19
		Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061 TO LIEN		53.00	0.00 5,876.19
		Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061 TO LIEN		57.75	0.00 5,933.94
		Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061 TO LIEN		56.00	0.00 5,989.94
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 TO LIEN		59.00	0.00 6,048.94
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 TO LIEN		59.00	0.00 6,107.94
		Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061 TO LIEN		3.25	0.00 6,111.19
		Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061 TO LIEN		3.00	0.00 6,114.19
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 TO LIEN		31.00	0.00 6,145.19
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 TO LIEN		31.00	0.00 6,176.19
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 TO LIEN		36.10	0.00 6,212.29
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 TO LIEN		36.09	0.00 6,248.38
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 TO LIEN		33.55	0.00 6,281.93
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 TO LIEN		33.55	0.00 6,315.48
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 TO LIEN		36.39	0.00 6,351.87
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 TO LIEN		36.38	0.00 6,388.25
		Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		34.97	0.00 6,423.22
		Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		34.97	0.00 6,458.19
		Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		37.10	0.00 6,495.29
		Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		37.09	0.00 6,532.38
		Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TO LIEN		36.04	0.00 6,568.42
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TO LIEN		36.03	0.00 6,604.45
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TO LIEN		38.46	0.00 6,642.91
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TO LIEN		38.07	0.00 6,680.98
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TO LIEN		37.15	0.00 6,718.13
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TO LIEN		37.15	0.00 6,755.28
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TO LIEN		38.35	0.00 6,793.63
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TO LIEN		38.79	0.00 6,832.42
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TO LIEN		37.86	0.00 6,870.28
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TO LIEN		37.86	0.00 6,908.14
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TO LIEN		41.80	0.00 6,949.94
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TO LIEN		40.88	0.00 6,990.82
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TO LIEN		39.60	0.00 7,030.42
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TO LIEN		39.60	0.00 7,070.02
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TO LIEN		42.62	0.00 7,112.64

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
215	2	X37 WESTERVELT ESTATE OF MARY L	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061 TO LIEN	43.26	0.00	7,155.90
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061 TO MUN LIEN	41.27	0.00	7,197.17
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061 TO MUN LIEN	41.27	0.00	7,238.44
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061 TO MUN LIEN	44.64	0.00	7,283.08
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061 TO MUN LIEN	44.00	0.00	7,327.08
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 TO LIEN	42.80	0.00	7,369.88
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 TO LIEN	42.79	0.00	7,412.67
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 TO LIEN	45.28	0.00	7,457.95
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 TO LIEN	44.00	0.00	7,501.95
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 TO LIEN	43.72	0.00	7,545.67
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 TO LIEN	43.72	0.00	7,589.39
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 TO LIEN	50.75	0.00	7,640.14
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 TO LIEN	48.71	0.00	7,688.85
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TO LIEN	46.73	0.00	7,735.58
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TO LIEN	46.72	0.00	7,782.30
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TO LIEN	48.68	0.00	7,830.98
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TO LIEN	48.67	0.00	7,879.65
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TO LIEN	47.70	0.00	7,927.35
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TO LIEN	47.70	0.00	7,975.05
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TO LIEN	50.37	0.00	8,025.42
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TO LIEN	51.26	0.00	8,076.68
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061 TO LIEN	49.26	0.00	8,125.94
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061 TO LIEN	49.26	0.00	8,175.20
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061 TO LIEN	44.64	0.00	8,219.84
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061 TO LIEN	45.02	0.00	8,264.86
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 MUN LIEN	47.05	0.00	8,311.91
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 MUN LIEN	47.04	0.00	8,358.95
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 MUN LIEN	46.45	0.00	8,405.40
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 MUN LIEN	45.69	0.00	8,451.09
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TO LIEN	46.56	0.00	8,497.65
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TO LIEN	46.56	0.00	8,544.21
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TO LIEN	47.72	0.00	8,591.93
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TO LIEN	48.16	0.00	8,640.09
215	WESTERVELT ESTATE OF MARY L	12/31/35	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2	LAFAYETTE & NEWARK AVENUE	Municipal				
	WESTWOOD, N.J.	07675	1934			
55ML	LAFAYETTE&NEWARK S			Tax	1.20	0.00
00001				Total In Sale:		1.20
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1	J 061	46.69	0.00	47.89
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061	46.69	0.00	94.58
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3	J 061	51.19	0.00	145.77
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4	J 061	51.18	0.00	196.95
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1	J 061	48.94	0.00	245.89
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2	J 061	48.94	0.00	294.83
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3	J 061	49.69	0.00	344.52
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4	J 061	49.68	0.00	394.20
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1	J 061	49.32	0.00	443.52

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
215	2	55ML WESTERVELT ESTATE OF MARY L	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	49.31	0.00	492.83	
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	51.37	0.00	544.20	
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	51.00	0.00	595.20	
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	50.00	0.00	645.20	
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	50.00	0.00	695.20	
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	52.75	0.00	747.95	
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	52.00	0.00	799.95	
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	51.19	0.00	851.14	
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	51.19	0.00	902.33	
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	54.62	0.00	956.95	
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	53.00	0.00	1,009.95	
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061	34.97	0.00	1,044.92	
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061 DUP ENTRY	34.97-	0.00	1,009.95	
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061 DUP ENTRY	34.97-	0.00	974.98	
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061	34.97	0.00	1,009.95	
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061 DUP ENTRY	37.10-	0.00	972.85	
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061	37.10	0.00	1,009.95	
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061 DUP ENTRY	37.09-	0.00	972.86	
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061	37.09	0.00	1,009.95	
303	WESTERVELT EST OF MARY L	04/01/35	Open	8.00 %	0.00	
2	NEWARK AVENUE	Municipal				
	WESTWOOD,N.J.	07675	1934			
1334	NEWARK AVE	Tax	91.93	0.00	91.93	
00003	BORO OF WESTWOOD	Cost	27.51	0.00	27.51	
		Total In Sale:			119.44	
		Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00	
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	43.58	0.00	163.02	
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	43.57	0.00	206.59	
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	47.78	0.00	254.37	
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	47.77	0.00	302.14	
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	45.68	0.00	347.82	
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	45.67	0.00	393.49	
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	46.38	0.00	439.87	
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	46.37	0.00	486.24	
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	46.03	0.00	532.27	
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	46.02	0.00	578.29	
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	48.55	0.00	626.84	
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	47.00	0.00	673.84	
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	47.00	0.00	720.84	
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	47.00	0.00	767.84	
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	49.10	0.00	816.94	
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	48.00	0.00	864.94	
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	47.77	0.00	912.71	
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	47.78	0.00	960.49	
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	50.45	0.00	1,010.94	
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	50.00	0.00	1,060.94	
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 TO LIEN	51.00	0.00	1,111.94	
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 TO LIEN	51.00	0.00	1,162.94	

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
303	2	1334 WESTERVELT EST OF MARY L		Continued		
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 TO LIEN		58.40	0.00 1,221.34
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 TO LIEN		58.00	0.00 1,279.34
		Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061 TO LIEN		49.00	0.00 1,328.34
		Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061 TO LIEN		49.00	0.00 1,377.34
		Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061 TO LIEN		54.10	0.00 1,431.44
		Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061 TO LIEN		53.00	0.00 1,484.44
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 TO LIEN		19.25	0.00 1,503.69
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 TO LIEN		21.00	0.00 1,524.69
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 TO LIEN		10.00	0.00 1,534.69
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 TO LIEN		10.00	0.00 1,544.69
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 TO LIEN		11.74	0.00 1,556.43
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 TO LIEN		11.73	0.00 1,568.16
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 TO LIEN		10.87	0.00 1,579.03
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 TO LIEN		10.87	0.00 1,589.90
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 TO LIEN		11.79	0.00 1,601.69
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 TO LIEN		11.78	0.00 1,613.47
		Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		11.33	0.00 1,624.80
		Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		11.33	0.00 1,636.13
		Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		12.02	0.00 1,648.15
		Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		12.01	0.00 1,660.16
		Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TO LIEN		11.68	0.00 1,671.84
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TO LIEN		11.67	0.00 1,683.51
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TO LIEN		12.32	0.00 1,695.83
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TO LIEN		12.47	0.00 1,708.30
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TO LIEN		12.04	0.00 1,720.34
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TO LIEN		12.03	0.00 1,732.37
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TO LIEN		12.46	0.00 1,744.83
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TO LIEN		12.53	0.00 1,757.36
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TO LIEN		12.27	0.00 1,769.63
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TO LIEN		12.26	0.00 1,781.89
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TO LIEN		13.54	0.00 1,795.43
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TO LIEN		13.24	0.00 1,808.67
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TO LIEN		12.83	0.00 1,821.50
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TO LIEN		12.83	0.00 1,834.33
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TO LIEN		13.81	0.00 1,848.14
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061 TO LIEN		14.01	0.00 1,862.15
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		13.37	0.00 1,875.52
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		13.37	0.00 1,888.89
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		14.46	0.00 1,903.35
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		14.25	0.00 1,917.60
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061 TO LIEN		13.87	0.00 1,931.47
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061 TO LIEN		13.86	0.00 1,945.33
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN		14.67	0.00 1,960.00
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN		14.25	0.00 1,974.25
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN		14.17	0.00 1,988.42
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN		14.16	0.00 2,002.58
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN		16.07	0.00 2,018.65
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.41	0.00 2,034.06
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN		14.96	0.00 2,049.02

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
303	2	1334 WESTERVELT EST OF MARY L	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN		14.95	0.00	2,063.97
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN		15.58	0.00	2,079.55
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.57	0.00	2,095.12
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN		15.27	0.00	2,110.39
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN		15.26	0.00	2,125.65
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN		16.12	0.00	2,141.77
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN		16.40	0.00	2,158.17
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN		15.77	0.00	2,173.94
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN		15.76	0.00	2,189.70
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN		14.29	0.00	2,203.99
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN		14.40	0.00	2,218.39
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN		15.06	0.00	2,233.45
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN		15.05	0.00	2,248.50
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN		14.86	0.00	2,263.36
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN		14.62	0.00	2,277.98
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		14.90	0.00	2,292.88
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		14.90	0.00	2,307.78
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		15.27	0.00	2,323.05
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.41	0.00	2,338.46
501 7	CARMODY, EDNA L 79 COTTAGE PL WESTWOOD NJ	09/06/17 Outside 07675-3305	Open 2016		0.00 %	20,100.00
17-00003 00004	79 COTTAGE PLACE R. ROTHMAN			Tax Cost	5,328.00 100.00	663.34 0.00
				Total In Sale:		5,991.34
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		100.00
	Tax	09/15/17 17 1 J 074		2,270.53	0.00	8,361.87
	Tax	09/15/17 17 2 J 074		2,178.63	0.00	10,540.50
	Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074		2,057.69	0.00	12,598.19
	Tax	09/15/17 17 4 J 074		0.10	0.00	12,598.29
	Tax	11/22/17 17 4 J 074		2,050.79	0.00	14,649.08
	Tax	02/28/18 18 1 J 074		2,059.10	0.00	16,708.18
	Tax	05/24/18 18 2 J 074		2,055.02	0.00	18,763.20
	Tax	08/22/18 18 3 J 074		2,087.27	0.00	20,850.47
	Tax	11/27/18 18 4 J 074		2,059.14	0.00	22,909.61
	Tax	03/11/19 19 1 J 074		2,081.22	0.00	24,990.83
	Tax	05/24/19 19 2 J 074		2,063.86	0.00	27,054.69
	Tax	08/30/19 19 3 J 074		2,182.89	0.00	29,237.58
	Tax	11/26/19 19 4 J 074		2,198.85	0.00	31,436.43
	Tax	03/03/20 20 1 J 074		2,134.67	0.00	33,571.10
504 10	BRUMAR INTERNATIONAL CORP 277 HOWARD AVE ROCHELLE PARK, NJ	09/05/18 Outside 07662	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00002 AMA01	215 FOREST AVENUE AMA TRADING LLC			Tax Cost	11.31 15.00	0.41 0.00
				Total In Sale:		11.72
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		15.00
						26.72
						0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
504	10	18-00002 BRUMAR INTERNATIONAL CORP	Continued			
		Tax	09/07/18 18 1 J 074	208.69	0.00	235.41
		Tax	09/07/18 18 2 J 074	206.99	0.00	442.40
		Tax	09/07/18 18 3 J 074	200.37	0.00	642.77
		Tax	04/16/19 18 4 J 074	202.69	0.00	845.46
		Tax	04/16/19 19 1 J 074	202.54	0.00	1,048.00
		Tax	08/16/19 19 3 J 074	204.92	0.00	1,252.92
		Tax	08/16/19 19 4 J 074	0.32	0.00	1,253.24
		Tax	11/22/19 19 4 J 074	206.80	0.00	1,460.04
706 2	KROKUS, KEVIN 9 GROVE ST WESTWOOD NJ	09/04/19 Outside 07675-1619	Open 2018		0.00 %	51,000.00
19-00001 CHR01	9 GROVE ST CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost	10,201.62 100.00	1,933.58 0.00
				Total In Sale:		12,135.20
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		100.00
				Tax	09/23/19 19 1 J 074	3,559.39
				Tax	09/23/19 19 2 J 074	0.00
				Tax	09/23/19 19 3 J 074	15,794.59
				Tax	09/23/19 19 4 J 074	3,415.86
				Tax	11/13/19 19 4 J 074	0.00
				Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YR END PENALTY	3,466.25
				Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074	0.00
						22,676.70
						26,106.92
						26,974.44
						30,282.65
706 11	KROKUS, KEVIN 9 GROVE ST WESTWOOD, NJ	09/04/19 Outside 07675	Open 2018		0.00 %	13,200.00
19-00002 BB316	2 BROOKSIDE AVE BB 316 INVESTMENTS LLC			Tax Cost	4,256.75 97.88	637.44 0.00
				Total In Sale:		4,894.19
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		97.88
				Tax	09/16/19 19 1 J 074	4,992.07
				Tax	09/16/19 19 2 J 074	0.00
				Tax	09/16/19 19 3 J 074	1,576.61
				Tax	09/16/19 19 4 J 074	0.00
				Tax	11/13/19 19 4 J 074	0.00
				Tax	02/12/20 20 1 J 074	0.00
						6,568.68
						8,081.51
						9,615.59
						11,138.93
						12,609.20
801 17	WELTER, ERNEST E. HARVARD PLACE STRIP WESTWOOD NJ	11/19/14 Outside 07675	Open 2013		14.00 %	0.00
14-00005 ONE02	HARVARD PLACE STRIP ONE WORLD HW			Tax Cost	124.63 15.00	12.94 0.00
				Total In Sale:		137.57
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		15.00
						152.57
						0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Premium Interest	Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
801 17	WELTER, ERNEST E. HARVARD PLACE STRIP WESTWOOD NJ	09/06/17 Municipal 07675	Open			18.00 %	0.00
17-00004 00003	HARVARD PLACE STRIP BORO OF WESTWOOD		2016	Tax Cost Total In Sale:	157.62 15.00	15.31 0.00	172.93 15.00 187.93
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061	TO LIEN	39.41	0.00	227.34
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061	TO LIEN	39.40	0.00	266.74
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061	TO LIEN	35.72	0.00	302.46
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061	TO LIEN	36.01	0.00	338.47
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061	MUN LIEN	37.64	0.00	376.11
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061	MUN LIEN	37.63	0.00	413.74
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061	MUN LIEN	37.16	0.00	450.90
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061	MUN LIEN	36.55	0.00	487.45
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061	TO LIEN	37.25	0.00	524.70
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061	TO LIEN	37.24	0.00	561.94
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	TO LIEN	38.18	0.00	600.12
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061	TO LIEN	38.53	0.00	638.65
802 10	RIMJIM PROPERTIES LLC 416 BLACK OAK RIDGE RD WAYNE, NJ	09/05/18 Outside 07470	Open			0.00 %	23,500.00
18-00003 CLE01	33 GRAND ST CLEMENTE ENTERPRISES, LLC		2017	Tax Cost Total In Sale:	300.77 15.00	29.17 0.00	329.94 15.00 344.94
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	09/07/18 18 1	J 074		2,075.12	0.00	2,420.06
	Tax	09/07/18 18 2	J 074		2,008.96	0.00	4,429.02
	Tax	09/07/18 18 3	J 074		1,962.84	0.00	6,391.86
	Tax	11/15/18 18 4	J 074		1,910.77	0.00	8,302.63
	Tax	02/12/19 19 1	J 074		1,911.82	0.00	10,214.45
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074		1,915.62	0.00	12,130.07
	Tax	08/13/19 19 3	J 074		2,031.35	0.00	14,161.42
	Tax	11/13/19 19 4	J 074		2,050.16	0.00	16,211.58
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1	J 074		1,974.79	0.00	18,186.37
1606 27	STERLING DEVELOPERS 136 WASHINGTON ST PATERSON NJ	12/13/01 Municipal 07505-1407	Open			18.00 %	0.00
01-004 00003	JAMES ST-BORO LINE BORO OF WESTWOOD		2000	Tax Cost Total In Sale:	5.46 32.00	0.64 0.00	6.10 32.00 38.10
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1	J 061		1.37	0.00	39.47
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2	J 061		1.36	0.00	40.83
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3	J 061		1.87	0.00	42.70
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4	J 061		1.00	0.00	43.70
	Tax	04/16/02 00 1	J 061	TRAN TO LI	1.00	0.00	44.70
	Tax	04/16/02 00 2	J 061	TRAN TO LI	1.00	0.00	45.70

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1606	27	01-004 STERLING DEVELOPERS	Continued			
	Tax	04/16/02 00 3 J 061	TRAN TO LI	2.46	0.00	48.16
	Tax	04/16/02 00 4 J 061	TRAN TO LI	1.00	0.00	49.16
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	TO LIEN	1.00	0.00	50.16
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	TO LIEN	1.00	0.00	51.16
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	TO LIEN	2.24	0.00	53.40
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	TO LIEN	2.00	0.00	55.40
	Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061	TO LIEN	1.00	0.00	56.40
	Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061	TO LIEN	1.00	0.00	57.40
	Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061	TO LIEN	2.86	0.00	60.26
	Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061	TO LIEN	1.00	0.00	61.26
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	TO LIEN	2.00	0.00	63.26
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	TO LIEN	2.00	0.00	65.26
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	TO LIEN	7.50	0.00	72.76
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	TO LIEN	6.00	0.00	78.76
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	TO LIEN	4.00	0.00	82.76
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	TO LIEN	4.00	0.00	86.76
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	TO LIEN	5.45	0.00	92.21
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	TO LIEN	5.45	0.00	97.66
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	TO LIEN	4.73	0.00	102.39
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	TO LIEN	4.72	0.00	107.11
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	TO LIEN	5.13	0.00	112.24
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	TO LIEN	5.12	0.00	117.36
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		4.93	0.00	122.29
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		4.92	0.00	127.21
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		5.23	0.00	132.44
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		5.22	0.00	137.66
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	TO LIEN	5.08	0.00	142.74
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	TO LIEN	5.07	0.00	147.81
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	TO LIEN	5.42	0.00	153.23
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	TO LIEN	5.36	0.00	158.59
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	TO LIEN	5.24	0.00	163.83
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	TO LIEN	5.23	0.00	169.06
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	TO LIEN	5.26	0.00	174.32
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	TO LIEN	5.60	0.00	179.92
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	TO LIEN	5.34	0.00	185.26
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	TO LIEN	5.33	0.00	190.59
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	TO LIEN	5.89	0.00	196.48
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	TO LIEN	5.75	0.00	202.23
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	TO LIEN	5.58	0.00	207.81
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	TO LIEN	5.58	0.00	213.39
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	TO LIEN	6.00	0.00	219.39
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	TO LIEN	6.09	0.00	225.48
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	TO MUN LIEN	5.82	0.00	231.30
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	TO MUN LIEN	5.81	0.00	237.11
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	TO MUN LIEN	6.29	0.00	243.40
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	TO MUN LIEN	6.19	0.00	249.59
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	TO LIEN	6.03	0.00	255.62
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	TO LIEN	6.03	0.00	261.65
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	TO LIEN	6.38	0.00	268.03

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1606	27	01-004 STERLING DEVELOPERS	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.19	0.00	274.22
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN		6.16	0.00	280.38
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN		6.16	0.00	286.54
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN		6.44	0.00	292.98
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.16	0.00	299.14
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN		6.23	0.00	305.37
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN		6.23	0.00	311.60
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN		6.49	0.00	318.09
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.49	0.00	324.58
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN		6.36	0.00	330.94
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN		6.36	0.00	337.30
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN		6.72	0.00	344.02
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.83	0.00	350.85
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN		6.57	0.00	357.42
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN		6.57	0.00	363.99
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN		5.95	0.00	369.94
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.00	0.00	375.94
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN		6.28	0.00	382.22
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN		6.27	0.00	388.49
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN		6.19	0.00	394.68
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN		6.09	0.00	400.77
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		6.21	0.00	406.98
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		6.21	0.00	413.19
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		6.36	0.00	419.55
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		6.42	0.00	425.97
2001 13	WOODLEY JAMES PASCACK RD WESTWOOD N J	12/15/24 Municipal 07675	Open 1923		18.00 %	0.00
x58 00003	PASCACK RD BORO OF WESTWOOD			Tax Cost	4.47 0.00	4.94 4.30
				Total In Sale:		9.24
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061		275.15	0.00	284.39
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061		275.14	0.00	559.53
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061		301.67	0.00	861.20
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061		301.66	0.00	1,162.86
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061		288.41	0.00	1,451.27
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061		288.40	0.00	1,739.67
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061		292.83	0.00	2,032.50
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061		292.82	0.00	2,325.32
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061		290.62	0.00	2,615.94
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061		290.61	0.00	2,906.55
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061		302.33	0.00	3,208.88
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061		301.00	0.00	3,509.88
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		296.00	0.00	3,805.88
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		296.00	0.00	4,101.88
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		307.66	0.00	4,409.54
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		307.00	0.00	4,716.54

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2001	13	X58 WOODLEY JAMES	Continued			
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			301.66	0.00	5,018.20
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			301.67	0.00	5,319.87
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			317.27	0.00	5,637.14
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			317.00	0.00	5,954.14
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 TO LIEN			324.00	0.00	6,278.14
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 TO LIEN			324.00	0.00	6,602.14
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 TO LIEN			366.04	0.00	6,968.18
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 TO LIEN			365.00	0.00	7,333.18
Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061 TO LIEN			309.00	0.00	7,642.18
Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061 TO LIEN			309.00	0.00	7,951.18
Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061 TO LIEN			339.06	0.00	8,290.24
Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061 TO LIEN			338.00	0.00	8,628.24
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 TO LIEN			345.00	0.00	8,973.24
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 TO LIEN			208.00	0.00	9,181.24
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 TO LIEN			138.00	0.00	9,319.24
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 TO LIEN			138.00	0.00	9,457.24
Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 TO LIEN			160.62	0.00	9,617.86
Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 TO LIEN			160.62	0.00	9,778.48
Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 TO LIEN			149.31	0.00	9,927.79
Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 TO LIEN			149.31	0.00	10,077.10
Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 TO LIEN			161.95	0.00	10,239.05
Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 TO LIEN			161.95	0.00	10,401.00
Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061			155.63	0.00	10,556.63
Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061			155.63	0.00	10,712.26
Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061			165.11	0.00	10,877.37
Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061			165.11	0.00	11,042.48
Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TO LIEN			160.37	0.00	11,202.85
Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TO LIEN			160.37	0.00	11,363.22
Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TO LIEN			171.13	0.00	11,534.35
Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TO LIEN			169.52	0.00	11,703.87
Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TO LIEN			165.35	0.00	11,869.22
Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TO LIEN			165.35	0.00	12,034.57
Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TO LIEN			169.65	0.00	12,204.22
Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TO LIEN			173.68	0.00	12,377.90
Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TO LIEN			168.51	0.00	12,546.41
Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TO LIEN			168.51	0.00	12,714.92
Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TO LIEN			186.04	0.00	12,900.96
Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TO LIEN			181.94	0.00	13,082.90
Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TO LIEN			176.25	0.00	13,259.15
Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TO LIEN			176.25	0.00	13,435.40
Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TO LIEN			189.68	0.00	13,625.08
Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061 TO LIEN			192.52	0.00	13,817.60
Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN			183.68	0.00	14,001.28
Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN			183.67	0.00	14,184.95
Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN			198.69	0.00	14,383.64
Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN			195.84	0.00	14,579.48
Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061 TO LIEN			190.47	0.00	14,769.95
Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061 TO LIEN			190.47	0.00	14,960.42
Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN			201.53	0.00	15,161.95

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
2001	13	X58 WOODLEY JAMES	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN	195.84	0.00	15,357.79	
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN	194.58	0.00	15,552.37	
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN	194.58	0.00	15,746.95	
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN	203.42	0.00	15,950.37	
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN	194.89	0.00	16,145.26	
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN	196.87	0.00	16,342.13	
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN	196.87	0.00	16,539.00	
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN	205.08	0.00	16,744.08	
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN	205.08	0.00	16,949.16	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN	200.98	0.00	17,150.14	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN	200.97	0.00	17,351.11	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN	212.20	0.00	17,563.31	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN	215.98	0.00	17,779.29	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN	207.54	0.00	17,986.83	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN	207.53	0.00	18,194.36	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN	188.10	0.00	18,382.46	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN	189.67	0.00	18,572.13	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN	198.21	0.00	18,770.34	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN	198.21	0.00	18,968.55	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN	195.69	0.00	19,164.24	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN	192.52	0.00	19,356.76	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN	196.16	0.00	19,552.92	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN	196.16	0.00	19,749.08	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN	201.05	0.00	19,950.13	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN	202.95	0.00	20,153.08	
2001 33	FRAZIER ALICK PLEASANT AVE WESTWOOD N J	04/01/35 Municipal 07675	Open 1934		0.00 % 0.00	
1935 00003	PLEASANT AVE BORO OF WESTWOOD		Tax	13.78	0.00 13.78	
			Total In Sale:		13.78	
			Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	69.72	0.00	83.50	
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	69.72	0.00	153.22	
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	76.44	0.00	229.66	
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	76.44	0.00	306.10	
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	73.08	0.00	379.18	
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	73.08	0.00	452.26	
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	74.20	0.00	526.46	
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	74.20	0.00	600.66	
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	73.64	0.00	674.30	
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	73.64	0.00	747.94	
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	76.88	0.00	824.82	
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	76.00	0.00	900.82	
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	75.00	0.00	975.82	
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	75.00	0.00	1,050.82	
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	78.76	0.00	1,129.58	
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	77.00	0.00	1,206.58	
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	76.44	0.00	1,283.02	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
2001	33	1935 FRAZIER ALICK		Continued		
Tax	05/01/01 01 2	J 061			76.44 0.00	1,359.46
Tax	08/01/01 01 3	J 061			80.72 0.00	1,440.18
Tax	11/01/01 01 4	J 061			80.00 0.00	1,520.18
Tax	02/01/03 03 1	J 061 TO LIEN			82.00 0.00	1,602.18
Tax	05/01/03 03 2	J 061 TO LIEN			82.00 0.00	1,684.18
Tax	08/01/03 03 3	J 061 TO LIEN			93.44 0.00	1,777.62
Tax	11/01/03 03 4	J 061 TO LIEN			92.00 0.00	1,869.62
Tax	11/05/03 02 1	J 061 TO LIEN			78.00 0.00	1,947.62
Tax	11/05/03 02 2	J 061 TO LIEN			78.00 0.00	2,025.62
Tax	11/05/03 02 3	J 061 TO LIEN			86.16 0.00	2,111.78
Tax	11/05/03 02 4	J 061 TO LIEN			86.00 0.00	2,197.78
Tax	02/01/04 04 1	J 061 TO LIEN			87.00 0.00	2,284.78
Tax	05/01/04 04 2	J 061 TO LIEN			87.00 0.00	2,371.78
Tax	08/01/04 04 3	J 061 TO LIEN			35.25 0.00	2,407.03
Tax	11/01/04 04 4	J 061 TO LIEN			34.00 0.00	2,441.03
Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061 TO LIEN			61.00 0.00	2,502.03
Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061 TO LIEN			61.00 0.00	2,563.03
Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061 TO LIEN			70.36 0.00	2,633.39
Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061 TO LIEN			70.35 0.00	2,703.74
Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061 TO LIEN			65.68 0.00	2,769.42
Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061 TO LIEN			65.68 0.00	2,835.10
Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061 TO LIEN			71.24 0.00	2,906.34
Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061 TO LIEN			71.23 0.00	2,977.57
Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061			68.46 0.00	3,046.03
Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061			68.46 0.00	3,114.49
Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061			72.63 0.00	3,187.12
Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061			72.62 0.00	3,259.74
Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061 TO LIEN			70.55 0.00	3,330.29
Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061 TO LIEN			70.54 0.00	3,400.83
Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061 TO LIEN			74.95 0.00	3,475.78
Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061 TO LIEN			74.89 0.00	3,550.67
Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061 TO LIEN			72.74 0.00	3,623.41
Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061 TO LIEN			72.73 0.00	3,696.14
Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061 TO LIEN			74.76 0.00	3,770.90
Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061 TO LIEN			76.26 0.00	3,847.16
Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061 TO LIEN			74.13 0.00	3,921.29
Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061 TO LIEN			74.12 0.00	3,995.41
Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061 TO LIEN			81.84 0.00	4,077.25
Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061 TO LIEN			80.02 0.00	4,157.27
Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061 TO LIEN			77.53 0.00	4,234.80
Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061 TO LIEN			77.53 0.00	4,312.33
Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061 TO LIEN			83.43 0.00	4,395.76
Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061 TO LIEN			84.69 0.00	4,480.45
Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061 TO MUN LIEN			80.80 0.00	4,561.25
Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061 TO MUN LIEN			80.79 0.00	4,642.04
Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061 TO MUN LIEN			87.40 0.00	4,729.44
Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061 TO MUN LIEN			86.14 0.00	4,815.58
Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 TO LIEN			83.79 0.00	4,899.37
Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 TO LIEN			83.78 0.00	4,983.15

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2001	33	1935 FRAZIER ALICK	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN		88.65	0.00	5,071.80
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN		86.14	0.00	5,157.94
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN		85.59	0.00	5,243.53
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN		85.59	0.00	5,329.12
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN		89.48	0.00	5,418.60
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN		85.73	0.00	5,504.33
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN		86.60	0.00	5,590.93
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN		86.60	0.00	5,677.53
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN		90.21	0.00	5,767.74
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN		90.21	0.00	5,857.95
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN		88.41	0.00	5,946.36
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN		88.40	0.00	6,034.76
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN		93.34	0.00	6,128.10
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN		95.00	0.00	6,223.10
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN		91.29	0.00	6,314.39
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN		91.29	0.00	6,405.68
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN		82.74	0.00	6,488.42
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN		83.43	0.00	6,571.85
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN		87.19	0.00	6,659.04
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN		87.19	0.00	6,746.23
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN		86.08	0.00	6,832.31
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN		84.68	0.00	6,916.99
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		86.29	0.00	7,003.28
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		86.28	0.00	7,089.56
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		88.44	0.00	7,178.00
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		89.27	0.00	7,267.27
2106 1	RANCH ASSOCIATES LLC NJ 702 SABER CT FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	09/04/19 Outside 07417	Open 2018		0.00 %	50,200.00
19-00006 BB316	49 SULLIVAN ST BB 316 INVESTMENTS LLC		Tax Cost	3,006.87 69.25	455.82 0.00	3,462.69 69.25
			Total In Sale:			3,531.94
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	09/16/19 19 1 J 074		3,919.76	0.00	7,451.70
	Tax	09/16/19 19 2 J 074		3,761.21	0.00	11,212.91
	Tax	09/16/19 19 3 J 074		3,857.13	0.00	15,070.04
	Tax	11/13/19 19 4 J 074		3,829.91	0.00	18,899.95
	Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YR END PENALTY		963.48	0.00	19,863.43
	Tax	02/12/20 20 1 J 074		3,676.63	0.00	23,540.06
2108 3	METZ, PETER G. 167 BERGENLINE AVE WESTWOOD, NJ	09/04/19 Outside 07675	Open 2018		0.00 %	36,100.00
19-00007 RRI01	167 BERGENLINE AVE ROTHMAN REALTY I, LLC		Tax Cost	4,742.68 100.00	662.17 0.00	5,404.85 100.00
			Total In Sale:			5,504.85
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	09/12/19 19 1 J 074		2,622.27	0.00	8,127.12

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2108	3	19-00007	METZ, PETER G.	Continued		
		Tax	09/12/19 19 2 J 074		2,516.00 0.00	10,643.12
		Tax	09/12/19 19 3 J 074		2,523.79 0.00	13,166.91
		Tax	11/26/19 19 4 J 074		2,527.36 0.00	15,694.27
		Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YR END PENALTY		638.77 0.00	16,333.04
		Tax	03/03/20 20 1 J 074		2,461.75 0.00	18,794.79
2109 3	BERENSON, IANNUZI, ERCOLINO 130 ANDERSON ST HACKENSACK NJ	02/27/76 Municipal 07601-3502	Open 1975		0.00 %	0.00
1423 00001	HOPPER AVE			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	10.72 2.54 6.00 0.00	13.26 6.00 19.26 0.00
		Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061		6.23 0.00	25.49
		Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061		6.23 0.00	31.72
		Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061		6.83 0.00	38.55
		Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061		6.82 0.00	45.37
		Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061		6.53 0.00	51.90
		Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061		6.52 0.00	58.42
		Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061		6.63 0.00	65.05
		Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061		6.62 0.00	71.67
		Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		7.00 0.00	78.67
		Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		7.00 0.00	85.67
		Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		7.30 0.00	92.97
		Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		6.00 0.00	98.97
		Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		6.82 0.00	105.79
		Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		6.83 0.00	112.62
		Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		7.35 0.00	119.97
		Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		7.00 0.00	126.97
		Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 TO LIEN		7.00 0.00	133.97
		Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 TO LIEN		7.00 0.00	140.97
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 TO LIEN		9.20 0.00	150.17
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 TO LIEN		8.00 0.00	158.17
		Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061 TO LIEN		7.00 0.00	165.17
		Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061 TO LIEN		7.00 0.00	172.17
		Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061 TO LIEN		8.30 0.00	180.47
		Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061 TO LIEN		7.00 0.00	187.47
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 TO LIEN		8.00 0.00	195.47
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 TO LIEN		8.00 0.00	203.47
		Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061 TO LIEN		28.75 0.00	232.22
		Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061 TO LIEN		27.00 0.00	259.22
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 TO LIEN		18.00 0.00	277.22
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 TO LIEN		18.00 0.00	295.22
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 TO LIEN		20.75 0.00	315.97
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 TO LIEN		20.74 0.00	336.71
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 TO LIEN		19.38 0.00	356.09
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 TO LIEN		19.37 0.00	375.46
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 TO LIEN		21.01 0.00	396.47
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 TO LIEN		21.01 0.00	417.48

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
2109	3	1423 BERENSON, IANNUZI, ERCOLINO	Continued			
Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061	20.20	0.00	437.68		
Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061	20.19	0.00	457.87		
Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061	21.42	0.00	479.29		
Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061	21.42	0.00	500.71		
Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TO LIEN	20.81	0.00	521.52		
Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TO LIEN	20.81	0.00	542.33		
Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TO LIEN	22.19	0.00	564.52		
Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TO LIEN	22.00	0.00	586.52		
Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TO LIEN	21.46	0.00	607.98		
Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TO LIEN	21.45	0.00	629.43		
Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TO LIEN	22.04	0.00	651.47		
Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TO LIEN	22.50	0.00	673.97		
Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TO LIEN	21.87	0.00	695.84		
Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TO LIEN	21.86	0.00	717.70		
Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TO LIEN	24.14	0.00	741.84		
Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TO LIEN	23.60	0.00	765.44		
Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TO LIEN	22.87	0.00	788.31		
Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TO LIEN	22.87	0.00	811.18		
Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TO LIEN	24.61	0.00	835.79		
Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061 TO LIEN	24.98	0.00	860.77		
Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	23.84	0.00	884.61		
Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	23.83	0.00	908.44		
Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	25.78	0.00	934.22		
Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	25.40	0.00	959.62		
Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061 TO LIEN	24.72	0.00	984.34		
Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061 TO LIEN	24.71	0.00	1,009.05		
Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN	26.15	0.00	1,035.20		
Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN	25.40	0.00	1,060.60		
Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN	25.25	0.00	1,085.85		
Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN	25.24	0.00	1,111.09		
Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN	31.44	0.00	1,142.53		
Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN	30.21	0.00	1,172.74		
Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN	28.04	0.00	1,200.78		
Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN	28.03	0.00	1,228.81		
Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN	29.21	0.00	1,258.02		
Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN	29.20	0.00	1,287.22		
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN	28.62	0.00	1,315.84		
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN	28.62	0.00	1,344.46		
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN	30.22	0.00	1,374.68		
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN	30.76	0.00	1,405.44		
Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN	29.56	0.00	1,435.00		
Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN	29.55	0.00	1,464.55		
Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN	26.79	0.00	1,491.34		
Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN	27.01	0.00	1,518.35		
Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN	28.23	0.00	1,546.58		
Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN	28.23	0.00	1,574.81		
Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN	27.87	0.00	1,602.68		
Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN	27.41	0.00	1,630.09		
Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN	27.94	0.00	1,658.03		

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2109	3	1423 BERENSON, IANNUZI, ERCOLINO	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		27.93	0.00	1,685.96
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		28.63	0.00	1,714.59
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		28.90	0.00	1,743.49
2109 4	HUDSON TRADING CO 49 CLEVELAND ST HACKENSACK NJ HOPPER AVE	12/29/70 Municipal 07601-3903	Open 1970		0.00 %	0.00
1312 00001			Tax Cost	7.40 6.00	0.86 0.00	8.26 6.00
			Total In Sale:			14.26
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061		12.45	0.00	26.71
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061		12.45	0.00	39.16
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061		13.65	0.00	52.81
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061		13.65	0.00	66.46
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061		13.05	0.00	79.51
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061		13.05	0.00	92.56
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061		13.25	0.00	105.81
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061		13.25	0.00	119.06
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061		13.15	0.00	132.21
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061		13.15	0.00	145.36
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061		14.30	0.00	159.66
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061		13.00	0.00	172.66
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		13.00	0.00	185.66
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		13.00	0.00	198.66
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		14.60	0.00	213.26
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		14.00	0.00	227.26
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		13.65	0.00	240.91
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		13.65	0.00	254.56
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		14.70	0.00	269.26
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		14.00	0.00	283.26
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 TO LIEN		15.00	0.00	298.26
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 TO LIEN		15.00	0.00	313.26
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 TO LIEN		16.40	0.00	329.66
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 TO LIEN		16.00	0.00	345.66
	Tax	11/05/03 02 1 J 061 TO LIEN		14.00	0.00	359.66
	Tax	11/05/03 02 2 J 061 TO LIEN		14.00	0.00	373.66
	Tax	11/05/03 02 3 J 061 TO LIEN		15.60	0.00	389.26
	Tax	11/05/03 02 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.00	0.00	404.26
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 TO LIEN		16.00	0.00	420.26
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 TO LIEN		16.00	0.00	436.26
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061 TO LIEN		10.50	0.00	446.76
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061 TO LIEN		10.00	0.00	456.76
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 TO LIEN		13.00	0.00	469.76
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 TO LIEN		13.00	0.00	482.76
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 TO LIEN		15.35	0.00	498.11
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.35	0.00	513.46
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 TO LIEN		14.18	0.00	527.64
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 TO LIEN		14.17	0.00	541.81

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2109	4	1312 HUDSON TRADING CO		Continued		
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 TO LIEN		15.38	0.00 557.19
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 TO LIEN		15.37	0.00 572.56
		Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		14.78	0.00 587.34
		Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		14.77	0.00 602.11
		Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		15.68	0.00 617.79
		Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		15.67	0.00 633.46
		Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TO LIEN		15.23	0.00 648.69
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TO LIEN		15.22	0.00 663.91
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TO LIEN		16.27	0.00 680.18
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TO LIEN		16.07	0.00 696.25
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TO LIEN		15.70	0.00 711.95
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TO LIEN		15.70	0.00 727.65
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TO LIEN		16.30	0.00 743.95
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TO LIEN		16.29	0.00 760.24
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TO LIEN		16.00	0.00 776.24
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TO LIEN		16.00	0.00 792.24
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TO LIEN		17.66	0.00 809.90
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TO LIEN		17.27	0.00 827.17
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TO LIEN		16.74	0.00 843.91
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TO LIEN		16.73	0.00 860.64
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TO LIEN		18.01	0.00 878.65
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061 TO LIEN		18.27	0.00 896.92
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		17.44	0.00 914.36
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		17.44	0.00 931.80
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		18.86	0.00 950.66
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		18.59	0.00 969.25
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061 TO LIEN		18.09	0.00 987.34
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061 TO LIEN		18.08	0.00 1,005.42
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN		19.13	0.00 1,024.55
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN		18.59	0.00 1,043.14
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN		18.48	0.00 1,061.62
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN		18.47	0.00 1,080.09
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN		21.83	0.00 1,101.92
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN		20.96	0.00 1,122.88
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN		19.94	0.00 1,142.82
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN		19.93	0.00 1,162.75
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN		20.77	0.00 1,183.52
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN		20.77	0.00 1,204.29
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN		20.36	0.00 1,224.65
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN		20.35	0.00 1,245.00
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN		21.49	0.00 1,266.49
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN		21.86	0.00 1,288.35
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO LIEN		21.02	0.00 1,309.37
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO LIEN		21.01	0.00 1,330.38
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO LIEN		19.05	0.00 1,349.43
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO LIEN		19.21	0.00 1,368.64
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 MUN LIEN		20.08	0.00 1,388.72
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 MUN LIEN		20.07	0.00 1,408.79
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 MUN LIEN		19.82	0.00 1,428.61

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2109	4	1312 HUDSON TRADING CO	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 MUN LIEN		19.49	0.00	1,448.10
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		19.87	0.00	1,467.97
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		19.86	0.00	1,487.83
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		20.36	0.00	1,508.19
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		20.55	0.00	1,528.74
2112 3	MURPHY TIMOTHY J 165 WOODLAND AVE WESTWOOD NJ	09/06/17 Outside 07675-3218	Open 2016		0.00 %	20,100.00
17-00010 00004	165 WOODLAND AVE R. ROTHMAN			Tax Cost	2,143.15 49.39	326.23 0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,518.77
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	09/15/17 17 1 J 074		2,108.40	0.00	4,627.17
	Tax	09/15/17 17 2 J 074		2,023.07	0.00	6,650.24
	Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074		1,903.44	0.00	8,553.68
	Tax	11/22/17 17 4 J 074		1,897.18	0.00	10,450.86
	Tax	02/28/18 18 1 J 074		1,908.43	0.00	12,359.29
	Tax	05/24/18 18 2 J 074		1,904.65	0.00	14,263.94
	Tax	08/22/18 18 3 J 074		1,911.26	0.00	16,175.20

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	19	0.00	42,142.50 38,815.05	0.00	0.00	0.00 144,670.77	0.00	0.00	43,566.11 225,628.32
Cost	17	0.00	792.20 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	179.59 792.20
Lien Totals	36	0.00	42,934.70 38,815.05	0.00	0.00	0.00 144,670.77	0.00	0.00	43,745.70 226,420.52

Total Certs: 19

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1900 to 03/12/2020

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	36,555.92	
Cost	792.20	
Interest	<u>5,586.58</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		42,934.70

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>38,815.05</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		38,815.05

LIEN Partial Payments Prior to Assignment

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL PARTIAL PAYMENTS		0.00

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	140,831.92	0.00	140,831.92
6% Penalty	<u>3,838.85</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,838.85</u>
	144,670.77	0.00	144,670.77
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>144,670.77</u>

BALANCE AS OF 03/12/20

Tax	225,628.32	
Cost	792.20	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>226,420.52</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 03/12/20

Tax	43,566.11
Cost	179.59

Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u><u>43,745.70</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		256,300.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>